
#1 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan (A) 10:40.13 10

2 Lansing (A) 10:43.33 8

3 Seaman (A) 11:14.26 6

#2 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Newton (A) 8:29.05 10

2 Manhattan (A) 8:40.97 8

3 Salina Central (A) 8:43.12 6

4 Bishop Miege (A) 8:47.55 4

5 Seaman (A) 8:52.99 2

6 Junction City (A) 9:13.12 1

7 Lansing (A) 9:24.36

#3 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STALLBAUMER, Taylin Seaman 16.41 10

2 PERICO, Sara Bishop Miege 16.73 8

3 ARASMITH, Kyra Manhattan 17.55 6

4 PRESTONBACK, Kennedy Manhattan 17.94 4

5 WIDMAN, Ava Manhattan 17.97 2

6 KEY, Kaiya Bishop Miege 18.80 1

7 MILLER, Emma Lansing 19.92

#4 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Austin Olathe South 16.29  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 AUSLER, Bartholomew Bishop Miege 16.40  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LESKOVAC, Zach Olathe South 17.19  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 HILL, Onterious Junction City 17.30  (NW) 1(2) 4

5 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 17.40  (NW) 2(3) 2

6 HOFFMANS, Sean Seaman 17.84  (NW) 2(4) 1

7 SELL, Jayden Seaman 18.26  (NW) 2(5)

8 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 19.34  (NW) 2(6)

9 BROWN, David Salina Central 19.52  (NW) 2(7)

10 JUND, Zachary Manhattan 20.11  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LESKOVAC, Zach Olathe South 17.19

2 HILL, Onterious Junction City 17.30

3 JUND, Zachary Manhattan 20.11

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ALLEN, Austin Olathe South 16.29

2 AUSLER, Bartholomew Bishop Miege 16.40

#4 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 17.40

4 HOFFMANS, Sean Seaman 17.84

5 SELL, Jayden Seaman 18.26

6 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 19.34

7 BROWN, David Salina Central 19.52

#5 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCALLOP, Emijan Bishop Miege 12.89  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BRONSON, Zayliah Lansing 12.92  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 HAYSE, McKenzie Lansing 13.08  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 13.18  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 BRONSON, Zy'Quiria Lansing 13.28  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 PECK, Sydney Olathe South 13.34  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 CONEY, Nhubia Junction City 13.56  (NW) 3(6)

8 PIPPINS, Jada Olathe South 13.60  (NW) 3(7)

9 VARPNESS, Natalia Newton 13.62  (NW) 2(2)

10 HENDRICKSON, Gracie Newton 13.90  (NW) 2(3)

11 HALL, Callan Salina Central 13.93  (NW) 2(4)

12 HARRISON, Cerise Olathe South 13.95  (NW) 3(8)

13 SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central 14.03  (NW) 2(5)

14 BOYER, Erika Manhattan 14.06  (NW) 1(1)

15 CRAI, Kyley Seaman 14.21  (NW) 2(6)

16 MURRAY, Madison Seaman 14.24  (NW) 1(2)

17 HOEBELHEINRICH, Anna Bishop Miege 14.40  (NW) 1(3)

18 WHITTAKER, Chloe Junction City 14.64  (NW) 1(4)

19 SPENCER, Caniya Bishop Miege 14.90  (NW) 1(5)

20 GRIFFEE, Emma Manhattan 15.54  (NW) 2(7)

CUNNINGHAM, Mykayla Salina Central NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOYER, Erika Manhattan 14.06

2 MURRAY, Madison Seaman 14.24

3 HOEBELHEINRICH, Anna Bishop Miege 14.40

4 WHITTAKER, Chloe Junction City 14.64

5 SPENCER, Caniya Bishop Miege 14.90

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRONSON, Zy'Quiria Lansing 13.28

2 VARPNESS, Natalia Newton 13.62

3 HENDRICKSON, Gracie Newton 13.90

4 HALL, Callan Salina Central 13.93

5 SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central 14.03

6 CRAI, Kyley Seaman 14.21

7 GRIFFEE, Emma Manhattan 15.54

CUNNINGHAM, Mykayla Salina Central NT
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#5 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCALLOP, Emijan Bishop Miege 12.89

2 BRONSON, Zayliah Lansing 12.92

3 HAYSE, McKenzie Lansing 13.08

4 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 13.18

5 PECK, Sydney Olathe South 13.34

6 CONEY, Nhubia Junction City 13.56

7 PIPPINS, Jada Olathe South 13.60

8 HARRISON, Cerise Olathe South 13.95

#6 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 10.76  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BURCH, Jaylen Bishop Miege 11.44  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 SCHOMAKER, Brayden Manhattan 11.49  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 MC CALLOP, P.J. Bishop Miege 11.50  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 CLAUSSEN, Curt Newton 11.51  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 BANKS, Randall Junction City 11.53  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 CRAWFORD, Ben Newton 11.66  (NW) 3(6)

8 LEWIS, Inavion Salina Central 11.70  (NW) 2(2)

8 PATTON, Ian Lansing 11.70  (NW) 3(7)

10 NEWBY, Israel Manhattan 11.75  (NW) 2(3)

11 OHLER, Michael Manhattan 11.81  (NW) 1(1)

12 LEWIS, Daquessieu Salina Central 11.84  (NW) 2(4)

13 PAYAN, Rogello Newton 11.93  (NW) 1(2)

14 TAYLOR, Noah Olathe South 11.95  (NW) 1(3)

15 VANLEEUWEN, Adonis Seaman 11.96  (NW) 2(5)

16 LAWSON, Major Olathe South 12.04  (NW) 1(4)

17 NELSON, Hunner Lansing 12.06  (NW) 3(8)

18 WINANS, Jaydon Junction City 12.11  (NW) 1(5)

19 THOMAS, Jaxson Seaman 12.15  (NW) 1(6)

20 SOURBEER, Kain Olathe South 12.25  (NW) 2(6)

21 TABORA, Christian Junction City 12.46  (NW) 1(7)

22 HERNANDEZ, Reuben Bishop Miege 12.51  (NW) 1(8)

RICHARDSON, Avery Salina Central FS  (NW) 2

IRELAND, Kaden Seaman DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 OHLER, Michael Manhattan 11.81

2 PAYAN, Rogello Newton 11.93

3 TAYLOR, Noah Olathe South 11.95

4 LAWSON, Major Olathe South 12.04

5 WINANS, Jaydon Junction City 12.11

6 THOMAS, Jaxson Seaman 12.15

7 TABORA, Christian Junction City 12.46

#6 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 HERNANDEZ, Reuben Bishop Miege 12.51

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHOMAKER, Brayden Manhattan 11.49

2 LEWIS, Inavion Salina Central 11.70

3 NEWBY, Israel Manhattan 11.75

4 LEWIS, Daquessieu Salina Central 11.84

5 VANLEEUWEN, Adonis Seaman 11.96

6 SOURBEER, Kain Olathe South 12.25

RICHARDSON, Avery Salina Central FS

IRELAND, Kaden Seaman DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 10.76

2 BURCH, Jaylen Bishop Miege 11.44

3 MC CALLOP, P.J. Bishop Miege 11.50

4 CLAUSSEN, Curt Newton 11.51

5 BANKS, Randall Junction City 11.53

6 CRAWFORD, Ben Newton 11.66

7 PATTON, Ian Lansing 11.70

8 NELSON, Hunner Lansing 12.06

#7 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GOTFREDSON, Amy Olathe South 5:27.19 10

2 DRUSE, Bethany Seaman 5:28.78 8

3 VANDAVEER, Emily Olathe South 5:28.91 6

4 PIERCE, Lorna Rae Junction City 5:37.01 4

5 KNOPP, Amelia Manhattan 5:41.38 2

6 ATKINS, Katelyn Junction City 5:49.62 1

7 YORK, Brynna Junction City 5:53.19

8 TRENTADUE, Olivia Olathe South 5:56.65

9 SCHULTZ, Emma Seaman 6:00.07

10 MOSHER, Mia Lansing 6:15.38

11 COOK, Audrey Manhattan 6:15.48

12 LACROIX, Louise Manhattan 6:26.91

13 DUNLAP, Kaylin Lansing 6:31.16

14 SCILLIERI, Cristiana Lansing 6:31.49

15 YOUNG, Elizabeth Salina Central 6:41.91

16 SKINNER, Jaye Newton 7:09.53

17 COOK, Shae Newton 7:17.04

#8 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ATKINS, Tyler Junction City 4:36.99 10

2 STEGER, Jackson Lansing 4:42.78 8

3 HOWELL, Kenneth Lansing 4:42.92 6

4 BRYANT, Ethan Manhattan 4:44.13 4

5 VANMETER, Jordan Olathe South 4:46.15 2
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#8 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 MOORE, Jace Seaman 4:47.42 1

7 ERICKSON, Gavin Manhattan 4:47.65

8 GRIFFITH, William Salina Central 4:48.56

9 SCHINTGEN, Nik Lansing 4:49.75

10 ALLEN, Rhys Olathe South 4:50.02

11 JOWERS, Zach Seaman 4:51.86

12 BATLINER, Colin Bishop Miege 4:51.87

13 ANDERSON, Kaden Newton 4:54.70

14 HORACEK, Jack Seaman 4:55.33

15 GROGG, Kolby Manhattan 5:00.43

16 TIBBITS, Zach Salina Central 5:01.42

17 SALGADO, Juan-Pablo Newton 5:02.78

18 OCHS, Luke Olathe South 5:02.89

19 LOPEZ, Vincent Bishop Miege 5:11.92

20 BAKER, Owen Bishop Miege 5:14.16

21 AFFHOLDER, Cooper Salina Central 5:18.83

22 DILLON, Drew Newton 5:36.40

#9 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lansing (A) 50.17 10

2 Manhattan (A) 51.48 8

3 Salina Central (A) 51.82 6

4 Junction City (A) 52.11 4

5 Newton (A) 53.35 2

6 Seaman (A) 54.84 1

Olathe South (A) DQ

#10 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lansing (A) 43.08 10

2 Junction City (A) 43.36 8

3 Manhattan (A) 43.99 6

4 Bishop Miege (A) 44.31 4

5 Salina Central (A) 45.10 2

6 Seaman (A) 45.22 1

7 Newton (A) 45.23

Olathe South (A) DQ

#11 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DENNING, Elle Salina Central 1:01.81 2(1) 10

2 LOUB, Hannah Manhattan 1:02.53 2(2) 8

3 NICHOLSON, Janiah Junction City 1:02.66 2(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, Anya Lansing 1:04.44 2(4) 4

5 HAMM, Madelynn Newton 1:06.24 1(1) 2

6 BINGESSER, Katelyn Olathe South 1:06.65 1(2) 0.5

#11 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 OCONNOR, Raegan Bishop Miege 1:06.65 2(5) 0.5

8 RUSSELL, Karsyn Seaman 1:07.72 2(6)

9 MCCLENNY, Kaylynn Seaman 1:08.92 2(7)

10 BRANDT, Jayden Seaman 1:09.05 1(3)

11 HOEBELHEINRICH, Anna Bishop Miege 1:10.04 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAMM, Madelynn Newton 1:06.24

2 BINGESSER, Katelyn Olathe South 1:06.65

3 BRANDT, Jayden Seaman 1:09.05

4 HOEBELHEINRICH, Anna Bishop Miege 1:10.04

Section 2 of 2

1 DENNING, Elle Salina Central 1:01.81

2 LOUB, Hannah Manhattan 1:02.53

3 NICHOLSON, Janiah Junction City 1:02.66

4 ANDERSON, Anya Lansing 1:04.44

5 OCONNOR, Raegan Bishop Miege 1:06.65

6 RUSSELL, Karsyn Seaman 1:07.72

7 MCCLENNY, Kaylynn Seaman 1:08.92

#12 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUSSEY, Marcello Junction City 51.20 3(1) 10

2 RAMIREZ, Garrett Olathe South 51.77 3(2) 8

3 CASTILLO, Santiago Newton 52.16 3(3) 6

4 STEGER, Jackson Lansing 53.15 3(4) 4

5 MORTENSEN, Emmanuel Manhattan 53.56 3(5) 2

6 LACROIX, Baptiste Manhattan 53.62 3(6) 1

7 HEMMER, Mac Salina Central 53.70 3(7)

8 MARTIN, Zach Olathe South 54.05 3(8)

9 BRYANT, Donovan Junction City 54.74 2(1)

10 ETHERIDGE, Branden Junction City 56.13 1(1)

10 JORDAN, Hayden Lansing 56.13 2(2)

12 FRENZEL, Luke Bishop Miege 56.25 2(3)

13 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 56.80 2(4)

14 ROTH, Harrison Bishop Miege 56.84 1(2)

14 MAHAFFEY, Eli Bishop Miege 56.84 2(5)

16 O'DELL, Parker Olathe South 56.87 2(6)

17 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 58.39 2(7)

18 CATACHE, Jason Newton 59.57 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ETHERIDGE, Branden Junction City 56.13

2 ROTH, Harrison Bishop Miege 56.84
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#12 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 CATACHE, Jason Newton 59.57

Section 2 of 3

1 BRYANT, Donovan Junction City 54.74

2 JORDAN, Hayden Lansing 56.13

3 FRENZEL, Luke Bishop Miege 56.25

4 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 56.80

5 MAHAFFEY, Eli Bishop Miege 56.84

6 O'DELL, Parker Olathe South 56.87

7 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 58.39

Section 3 of 3

1 BUSSEY, Marcello Junction City 51.20

2 RAMIREZ, Garrett Olathe South 51.77

3 CASTILLO, Santiago Newton 52.16

4 STEGER, Jackson Lansing 53.15

5 MORTENSEN, Emmanuel Manhattan 53.56

6 LACROIX, Baptiste Manhattan 53.62

7 HEMMER, Mac Salina Central 53.70

8 MARTIN, Zach Olathe South 54.05

#13 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STALLBAUMER, Taylin Seaman 49.25 10

2 ARASMITH, Kyra Manhattan 52.05 8

3 PRESTONBACK, Kennedy Manhattan 52.62 6

4 HENDRICKSON, Gracie Newton 52.83 4

5 KEY, Kaiya Bishop Miege 59.12 2

6 MILLER, Emma Lansing 1:00.32 1

#14 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LESKOVAC, Zach Olathe South 42.45 2(1) 10

2 HOFFMANS, Sean Seaman 43.46 2(2) 8

3 AUSLER, Bartholomew Bishop Miege 43.48 2(3) 6

4 EKERBERG, Creed Newton 43.56 2(4) 4

5 HILL, Onterious Junction City 43.83 1(1) 2

6 TEDDER, Terrence Junction City 45.00 2(5) 1

7 JONES, Thelonius Junction City 45.39 1(2)

8 FONTAINE, Daniel Bishop Miege 46.28 2(6)

9 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 46.71 1(3)

10 BROWN, Kolton Lansing 47.18 1(4)

11 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 48.08 1(5)

12 SELL, Jayden Seaman 48.42 1(6)

JUND, Zachary Manhattan NT 1

BROWN, David Salina Central NT 2

SECTION RESULTS

#14 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HILL, Onterious Junction City 43.83

2 JONES, Thelonius Junction City 45.39

3 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 46.71

4 BROWN, Kolton Lansing 47.18

5 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 48.08

6 SELL, Jayden Seaman 48.42

JUND, Zachary Manhattan NT

Section 2 of 2

1 LESKOVAC, Zach Olathe South 42.45

2 HOFFMANS, Sean Seaman 43.46

3 AUSLER, Bartholomew Bishop Miege 43.48

4 EKERBERG, Creed Newton 43.56

5 TEDDER, Terrence Junction City 45.00

6 FONTAINE, Daniel Bishop Miege 46.28

BROWN, David Salina Central NT

#15 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DRUSE, Bethany Seaman 2:27.50 10

2 BREWOOD, Briana Olathe South 2:30.52 8

3 VANDAVEER, Emily Olathe South 2:32.91 6

4 GOTFREDSON, Amy Olathe South 2:32.97 4

5 ANDERSON, Anya Lansing 2:33.19 2

6 ANTONOWICH, Olivia Newton 2:33.50 1

7 GAUL, Halle Manhattan 2:35.82

8 ATKINS, Katelyn Junction City 2:38.29

9 FARRIS, Kamryn Lansing 2:42.78

10 YORK, Brynna Junction City 2:43.58

11 KOPPES, Josie Manhattan 2:47.66

12 TANNER, Andrea Manhattan 2:48.25

13 SPENCER, Tara Seaman 2:48.42

14 FANGMAN, Tristan Seaman 2:53.63

15 DUNLAP, Kaylin Lansing 2:55.55

16 MAYES, Gabriella Newton 2:55.58

17 YOUNG, Elizabeth Salina Central 3:04.38

#16 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VANDAVEER, Riley Olathe South 1:55.67 2(1) 10

2 AVILA-VARGAS, Julian Manhattan 1:57.15 2(2) 8

3 MOSIER, Ben Manhattan 1:58.74 2(3) 6

4 HARKIN, Daniel Manhattan 2:00.38 2(4) 4

5 ATKINS, Tyler Junction City 2:03.83 2(5) 2

6 KNUDSEN, Thomas Olathe South 2:05.79 2(6) 1

7 ARMSTRONG, Drew Olathe South 2:08.01 2(7)

8 SCHINTGEN, Nik Lansing 2:08.06 1(1)
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#16 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 HODGE, Simon Newton 2:08.73 1(2)

10 GRIFFITH, William Salina Central 2:09.14 2(8)

11 SECOR, Simon Newton 2:09.33 2(9)

12 HOWELL, Austin Lansing 2:09.72 2(10)

13 GAEDDERT, Gabe Newton 2:11.77 1(3)

14 STUKE, Landon Seaman 2:12.60 1(4)

15 FRENCH, Isaac Salina Central 2:13.64 1(5)

16 LAFOND, Oliver Bishop Miege 2:13.72 2(11)

17 RODRIGUEZ, Zephan Bishop Miege 2:16.00 1(6)

18 CLEMENTS, Hayden Bishop Miege 2:18.14 1(7)

19 SMITH, Isaiah Junction City 2:19.28 2(12)

20 GOMEZ, Ben Lansing 2:21.80 1(8)

21 MOORE, Branen Seaman 2:21.84 1(9)

22 JENNINGS, Abram Salina Central 2:22.19 1(10)

23 LOZANO, Carlos Junction City 2:23.16 1(11)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHINTGEN, Nik Lansing 2:08.06

2 HODGE, Simon Newton 2:08.73

3 GAEDDERT, Gabe Newton 2:11.77

4 STUKE, Landon Seaman 2:12.60

5 FRENCH, Isaac Salina Central 2:13.64

6 RODRIGUEZ, Zephan Bishop Miege 2:16.00

7 CLEMENTS, Hayden Bishop Miege 2:18.14

8 GOMEZ, Ben Lansing 2:21.80

9 MOORE, Branen Seaman 2:21.84

10 JENNINGS, Abram Salina Central 2:22.19

11 LOZANO, Carlos Junction City 2:23.16

Section 2 of 2

1 VANDAVEER, Riley Olathe South 1:55.67

2 AVILA-VARGAS, Julian Manhattan 1:57.15

3 MOSIER, Ben Manhattan 1:58.74

4 HARKIN, Daniel Manhattan 2:00.38

5 ATKINS, Tyler Junction City 2:03.83

6 KNUDSEN, Thomas Olathe South 2:05.79

7 ARMSTRONG, Drew Olathe South 2:08.01

8 GRIFFITH, William Salina Central 2:09.14

9 SECOR, Simon Newton 2:09.33

10 HOWELL, Austin Lansing 2:09.72

11 LAFOND, Oliver Bishop Miege 2:13.72

12 SMITH, Isaiah Junction City 2:19.28

#17 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAYSE, McKenzie Lansing 26.42  (NW) 3(1) 10

#17 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 MCCALLOP, Emijan Bishop Miege 26.76  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 NICHOLSON, Janiah Junction City 27.31  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 27.37  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 PECK, Sydney Olathe South 27.67  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 DODD, Dayven Lansing 28.00  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 BRONSON, Zy'Quiria Lansing 28.08  (NW) 3(6)

8 DOERING, Maxine Manhattan 28.31  (NW) 2(2)

8 CONEY, Nhubia Junction City 28.31  (NW) 2(2)

10 WASHINGTON, Tamayia Manhattan 28.46  (NW) 2(4)

11 VARPNESS, Natalia Newton 28.93  (NW) 2(5)

12 MCLIN, Barbie Olathe South 29.02  (NW) 3(7)

13 GARY, Kendyl Salina Central 29.06  (NW) 2(6)

14 BINGESSER, Katelyn Olathe South 29.68  (NW) 1(1)

15 MURRAY, Madison Seaman 29.74  (NW) 2(7)

16 CRAI, Kyley Seaman 30.39  (NW) 1(2)

17 BOTZ, Katelyn Salina Central 30.73  (NW) 1(3)

18 SPENCER, Caniya Bishop Miege 30.88  (NW) 1(4)

OCONNOR, Raegan Bishop Miege NT  (NW) 2

SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central NT  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BINGESSER, Katelyn Olathe South 29.68

2 CRAI, Kyley Seaman 30.39

3 BOTZ, Katelyn Salina Central 30.73

4 SPENCER, Caniya Bishop Miege 30.88

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NICHOLSON, Janiah Junction City 27.31

2 DOERING, Maxine Manhattan 28.31

2 CONEY, Nhubia Junction City 28.31

4 WASHINGTON, Tamayia Manhattan 28.46

5 VARPNESS, Natalia Newton 28.93

6 GARY, Kendyl Salina Central 29.06

7 MURRAY, Madison Seaman 29.74

OCONNOR, Raegan Bishop Miege NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HAYSE, McKenzie Lansing 26.42

2 MCCALLOP, Emijan Bishop Miege 26.76

3 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 27.37

4 PECK, Sydney Olathe South 27.67

5 DODD, Dayven Lansing 28.00

6 BRONSON, Zy'Quiria Lansing 28.08

7 MCLIN, Barbie Olathe South 29.02

SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central NT
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#18 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 22.00  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BUSSEY, Marcello Junction City 22.88  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MC CALLOP, P.J. Bishop Miege 23.25  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BANKS, Randall Junction City 23.43  (NW) 2(1) 4

5 DOWLING-BURNETT, Tanner Manhattan 23.47  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 HIRSCHEY, Zachary Manhattan 23.58  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 CRAWFORD, Ben Newton 23.68  (NW) 2(2)

8 SCHOMAKER, Brayden Manhattan 23.75  (NW) 3(6)

9 LEWIS, Inavion Salina Central 23.83  (NW) 3(7)

10 ROTHENBERGER, Cade Seaman 23.94  (NW) 2(3)

11 NELSON, Hunner Lansing 24.31  (NW) 3(8)

12 BURCH, Jaylen Bishop Miege 24.36  (NW) 2(4)

13 PAYAN, Rogello Newton 24.40  (NW) 1(1)

14 JOWERS, Nathan Seaman 24.67  (NW) 1(2)

15 LEWIS, Daquessieu Salina Central 24.71  (NW) 1(3)

16 TAYLOR, Noah Olathe South 24.77  (NW) 2(5)

17 MARTIN, Zach Olathe South 24.94  (NW) 2(6)

18 SOURBEER, Kain Olathe South 24.98  (NW) 2(7)

19 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 25.02  (NW) 1(4)

20 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 25.35  (NW) 1(5)

21 WINANS, Jaydon Junction City 25.46  (NW) 1(6)

22 LANE, Bryan Bishop Miege 25.50  (NW) 1(7)

TURNER, Jalen Seaman NT  (NW) 1

CLAUSSEN, Curt Newton NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PAYAN, Rogello Newton 24.40

2 JOWERS, Nathan Seaman 24.67

3 LEWIS, Daquessieu Salina Central 24.71

4 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 25.02

5 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 25.35

6 WINANS, Jaydon Junction City 25.46

7 LANE, Bryan Bishop Miege 25.50

TURNER, Jalen Seaman NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BANKS, Randall Junction City 23.43

2 CRAWFORD, Ben Newton 23.68

3 ROTHENBERGER, Cade Seaman 23.94

4 BURCH, Jaylen Bishop Miege 24.36

5 TAYLOR, Noah Olathe South 24.77

6 MARTIN, Zach Olathe South 24.94

7 SOURBEER, Kain Olathe South 24.98

CLAUSSEN, Curt Newton NT

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#18 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 22.00

2 BUSSEY, Marcello Junction City 22.88

3 MC CALLOP, P.J. Bishop Miege 23.25

4 DOWLING-BURNETT, Tanner Manhattan 23.47

5 HIRSCHEY, Zachary Manhattan 23.58

6 SCHOMAKER, Brayden Manhattan 23.75

7 LEWIS, Inavion Salina Central 23.83

8 NELSON, Hunner Lansing 24.31

#19 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PIERCE, Lorna Rae Junction City 12:12.19 10

2 CORN, Rachel Manhattan 12:18.50 8

3 HENNINGSON, Haley Manhattan 12:35.47 6

4 SCHULTZ, Emma Seaman 12:45.25 4

5 ALLACHER, Megan Seaman 12:54.02 2

6 MUZZY, Allison Lansing 13:24.84 1

7 MOSHER, Mia Lansing 13:36.33

8 SCHMIDT, Aspen Newton 13:38.50

9 POLTER, Brooke Seaman 13:41.49

10 MOSHER, Sophia Lansing 13:56.62

11 COOK, Shae Newton 15:49.35

KNOPP, Amelia Manhattan NT

#20 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARKIN, Daniel Manhattan 9:34.05 10

2 TOLMAN, Matthew Olathe South 9:36.38 8

3 ANDERSON, Sean Manhattan 10:03.14 6

4 BURNS, Tyler Olathe South 10:08.35 4

5 MEOLI, Bennett Olathe South 10:16.00 2

6 RODRIGUEZ, Zoran Bishop Miege 10:21.69 1

7 HOWELL, Kenneth Lansing 10:24.79

8 MOORE, Jace Seaman 10:38.55

9 GARREN, Marshall Manhattan 10:42.29

10 SCHMIDT, Luke Newton 10:44.00

11 ATKINS, Corbin Seaman 10:44.07

12 BARNETT, Alexander Newton 10:50.42

13 JOWERS, Zach Seaman 10:57.72

14 ROOKARD, Tommy Lansing 11:14.37

15 TIBBITS, Zach Salina Central 11:18.60

ANDERSON, Jonas Lansing DNS

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Salina Central (A) 4:16.91 10

2 Manhattan (A) 4:17.01 8
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#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Lansing (A) 4:21.24 6

4 Bishop Miege (A) 4:22.14 4

5 Seaman (A) 4:24.51 2

6 Newton (A) 4:26.82 1

7 Junction City (A) 4:29.97

#22 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan (A) 3:30.92 10

2 Olathe South (A) 3:34.38 8

3 Junction City (A) 3:36.29 6

4 Newton (A) 3:42.20 4

5 Bishop Miege (A) 3:42.70 2

6 Seaman (A) 3:42.78 1

7 Lansing (A) 3:44.71

8 Salina Central (A) 3:47.23

#23 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LOEWEN, Hayley Newton 5' 2" 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Mykayla Salina Central 5' 2" 8

3 OTROSZKO, Kaitlyn Olathe South 5' 0" 6

4 HEGARTY, Bonnie Manhattan 5' 0" 4

5 KRATOCHVIL, Faith Manhattan 4' 8" 2

6 DENNING, Elle Salina Central 4' 8" 1

7 STUEWE, Lauren Seaman 4' 8"

MCCLENNY, Kaylynn Seaman NH

HOGELAND, Anna Salina Central NH

KEY, Kaiya Bishop Miege NH

WIDMAN, Ava Manhattan NH

#24 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JONES, Charles Manhattan 6' 5" 10

2 WORCESTER, Cadin Seaman 6' 2" 8

3 PATRICK, Richard Lansing 6' 2" 6

4 SMITH, Reed Olathe South 6' 0" 4

5 GATES, Avery Newton 6' 0" 2

6 FRANCIS, Levi Lansing 5' 10" 0.5

6 ROTHENBERGER, Cade Seaman 5' 10" 0.5

8 MILLER, Jason Olathe South 5' 10"

9 NEWCOMER, Aaron Manhattan 5' 8"

10 MALONE, Vincent Manhattan 5' 6"

10 JOHNSON, Zach Salina Central 5' 6"

12 PLEITEZ, Juan Diego Bishop Miege 5' 2"

ROTH, Harrison Bishop Miege NH

SHEA, Alexander Salina Central NH

#24 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

SCHMIDT, Jacob Newton NH

TURNER, Jalen Seaman NH

#25 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAKER, Reece Lansing 10' 2" 10

2 LUJANO, Alyssa Newton 7' 6" 8

3 PINEDA-ORTEGA, Shennen Seaman 7' 6" 6

4 HOGELAND, Anna Salina Central 7' 0" 4

5 MEHL, Olivia Manhattan 6' 0" 2

6 ST LAURENT, Allison Manhattan 6' 0" 1

HOLTHAUS, Joslyn Manhattan NH

KOCH, Lexi Seaman NH

#26 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FONTAINE, Daniel Bishop Miege 11' 0" 10

2 PALMIERI, Dominic Manhattan 10' 6" 8

3 OBLEPIAS, Aidan Bishop Miege 10' 0" 6

4 JOHNSON, Colton Manhattan 9' 6" 4

5 HENRY, Nathan Junction City 9' 0" 2

6 BROWN, Kolton Lansing 9' 0" 1

7 ANDERSON, Lain Seaman 8' 6"

8 KOHL, Ezekiel Manhattan 8' 0"

8 NICELY, Grant Bishop Miege 8' 0"

ROSENLUND, Spencer Seaman NH

#27 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 17' 41 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 PIPPINS, Jada Olathe South 17' 4"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 PROCHKO, Ann Olathe South 16' 61 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 PERICO, Sara Bishop Miege 16' 2"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 CUNNINGHAM, Mykayla Salina Central 15' 101 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 KEY, Kaiya Bishop Miege 15' 81 /2  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 HARRISON, Cerise Olathe South 15' 5"  (NW) 2(6)

8 ADAM, Kahlia Manhattan 15' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

8 BAKER, Reece Lansing 15' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

10 WIDMAN, Ava Manhattan 15' 01 /4  (NW) 1(2)

11 HALL, Callan Salina Central 14' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

12 MURRY, Jaymie Newton 14' 61 /2  (NW) 1(4)

13 STUEWE, Lauren Seaman 14' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

13 HAMM, Madelynn Newton 14' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

15 WHITTAKER, Chloe Junction City 13' 10"  (NW) 2(9)

16 GARY, Kendyl Salina Central 13' 9"  (NW) 1(7)

RUSSELL, Ellison Seaman NM  (NW) 1

KOBUSZEWSKI, Madison Seaman NM  (NW) 1
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#27 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CUNNINGHAM, Mykayla Salina Central 15' 101 /2  (NW)

2 WIDMAN, Ava Manhattan 15' 01 /4  (NW)

3 HALL, Callan Salina Central 14' 7"  (NW)

4 MURRY, Jaymie Newton 14' 61 /2  (NW)

5 STUEWE, Lauren Seaman 14' 0"  (NW)

5 HAMM, Madelynn Newton 14' 0"  (NW)

7 GARY, Kendyl Salina Central 13' 9"  (NW)

RUSSELL, Ellison Seaman NM  (NW)

KOBUSZEWSKI, Madison Seaman NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 LARSON, Avery Manhattan 17' 41 /4  (NW)

2 PIPPINS, Jada Olathe South 17' 4"  (NW)

3 PROCHKO, Ann Olathe South 16' 61 /2  (NW)

4 PERICO, Sara Bishop Miege 16' 2"  (NW)

5 KEY, Kaiya Bishop Miege 15' 81 /2  (NW)

6 HARRISON, Cerise Olathe South 15' 5"  (NW)

7 ADAM, Kahlia Manhattan 15' 1"  (NW)

7 BAKER, Reece Lansing 15' 1"  (NW)

9 WHITTAKER, Chloe Junction City 13' 10"  (NW)

#28 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 24' 81 /2  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 JONES, Charles Manhattan 21' 41 /2  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 SMITH, Reed Olathe South 20' 71 /2  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 JONES, Thelonius Junction City 20' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 4

5 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 20' 43 /4  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 PATRICK, Richard Lansing 20' 41 /4  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 HOUSTON, Talique Manhattan 20' 0"  (NW) 2(2)

8 BANKS, Randall Junction City 19' 9"  (NW) 3(5)

9 TABORA, Christian Junction City 19' 4"  (NW) 3(6)

10 BUTLER, Eric Olathe South 19' 33 /4  (NW) 2(3)

11 RICHARDSON, Avery Salina Central 18' 81 /2  (NW) 1(2)

12 LAWSON, Major Olathe South 18' 31 /2  (NW) 2(4)

13 FOREST, Kenyon Newton 18' 3"  (NW) 1(3)

13 BUSH, Carson Seaman 18' 3"  (NW) 2(5)

15 RAMIREZ, Treyton Seaman 17' 73 /4  (NW) 1(4)

16 MOELLER, Hollis Bishop Miege 17' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

17 ROTH, Harrison Bishop Miege 17' 43 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 DURTSCHI, Tyler Manhattan 17' 31 /4  (NW) 1(7)

19 GATES, Avery Newton 16' 9"  (NW) 1(8)

SHEA, Alexander Salina Central NM  (NW) 2

IRELAND, Kaden Seaman NM  (NW) 2

KEY, Carson Bishop Miege NM  (NW) 3

#28 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 JONES, Thelonius Junction City 20' 6"  (NW)

2 RICHARDSON, Avery Salina Central 18' 81 /2  (NW)

3 FOREST, Kenyon Newton 18' 3"  (NW)

4 RAMIREZ, Treyton Seaman 17' 73 /4  (NW)

5 MOELLER, Hollis Bishop Miege 17' 7"  (NW)

6 ROTH, Harrison Bishop Miege 17' 43 /4  (NW)

7 DURTSCHI, Tyler Manhattan 17' 31 /4  (NW)

8 GATES, Avery Newton 16' 9"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 3

1 PATRICK, Richard Lansing 20' 41 /4  (NW)

2 HOUSTON, Talique Manhattan 20' 0"  (NW)

3 BUTLER, Eric Olathe South 19' 33 /4  (NW)

4 LAWSON, Major Olathe South 18' 31 /2  (NW)

5 BUSH, Carson Seaman 18' 3"  (NW)

SHEA, Alexander Salina Central NM  (NW)

IRELAND, Kaden Seaman NM  (NW)

Flight 3 of 3

1 BENSON, Malik Lansing 24' 81 /2  (NW)

2 JONES, Charles Manhattan 21' 41 /2  (NW)

3 SMITH, Reed Olathe South 20' 71 /2  (NW)

4 BUTLER, Tyrone Lansing 20' 43 /4  (NW)

5 BANKS, Randall Junction City 19' 9"  (NW)

6 TABORA, Christian Junction City 19' 4"  (NW)

KEY, Carson Bishop Miege NM  (NW)

#29 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LOEWEN, Hayley Newton 36' 4"  (NW) 10

2 PORRES, Alessandra Manhattan 33' 01 /2  (NW) 8

3 MCLIN, Barbie Olathe South 32' 71 /2  (NW) 6

4 WIDMAN, Ava Manhattan 31' 51 /2  (NW) 4

5 BINGESSER, Katelyn Olathe South 31' 1"  (NW) 2

6 PILLING, Sarahgrace Junction City 31' 01 /4  (NW) 1

7 HARRIS, Jayda Junction City 31' 0"  (NW)

8 WATKINS, Emme Junction City 29' 23 /4  (NW)

9 TENBRINK, Mason Seaman 28' 6"  (NW)

DODD, Dayven Lansing NM  (NW)

#30 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 KEY, Carson Bishop Miege 44' 91 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MORAN, Jason Manhattan 43' 31 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ELUMOGO, Collins Manhattan 42' 01 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 HILL, Onterious Junction City 40' 53 /4  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 CLARK, Seth Junction City 40' 11 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2
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#30 Men's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
6 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 39' 61 /2  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 EKERBERG, Creed Newton 38' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

8 BUSH, Carson Seaman 38' 4"  (NW) 2(6)

9 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 37' 10"  (NW) 2(7)

10 JOHNSON, Zach Salina Central 37' 31 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 HUFF, Leviticus Lansing 37' 1"  (NW) 1(4)

12 MOELLER, Hollis Bishop Miege 35' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

13 RAMIREZ, Treyton Seaman 32' 11"  (NW) 1(6)

14 HAMILTON, Andruw Bishop Miege 31' 10"  (NW) 1(7)

GATES, Avery Newton NM  (NW) 1

VRBAS, Tyler Manhattan NM  (NW) 1

SHEA, Alexander Salina Central NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CLARK, Seth Junction City 40' 11 /2  (NW)

2 EKERBERG, Creed Newton 38' 11"  (NW)

3 JOHNSON, Zach Salina Central 37' 31 /2  (NW)

4 HUFF, Leviticus Lansing 37' 1"  (NW)

5 MOELLER, Hollis Bishop Miege 35' 1"  (NW)

6 RAMIREZ, Treyton Seaman 32' 11"  (NW)

7 HAMILTON, Andruw Bishop Miege 31' 10"  (NW)

GATES, Avery Newton NM  (NW)

VRBAS, Tyler Manhattan NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 KEY, Carson Bishop Miege 44' 91 /2  (NW)

2 MORAN, Jason Manhattan 43' 31 /4  (NW)

3 ELUMOGO, Collins Manhattan 42' 01 /2  (NW)

4 HILL, Onterious Junction City 40' 53 /4  (NW)

5 MOORE, Jameer Salina Central 39' 61 /2  (NW)

6 BUSH, Carson Seaman 38' 4"  (NW)

7 NEWSON, Julian Olathe South 37' 10"  (NW)

SHEA, Alexander Salina Central NM  (NW)

#31 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MARTIN, Grayce Lansing 39' 111 /2 2(1) 10

2 ILALIO, Teuila Manhattan 37' 111 /2 2(2) 8

3 TOALA, Joem Junction City 37' 5" 2(3) 6

4 ANDERSON, JahnAsia Seaman 35' 11 /2 2(4) 4

5 CLAUSSEN, Taylor Manhattan 32' 4" 2(5) 2

6 ANDERSON, Carly Newton 32' 11 /2 2(6) 1

7 BATISTA, Alyssa Lansing 31' 11" 2(7)

8 DOMANN, Anna Seaman 31' 5" 1(1)

9 GREEN, Abby Newton 31' 4" 1(2)

10 KRAUSE, Brianna Lansing 30' 81 /2 2(8)

#31 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
11 WEBB, Elizabeth Olathe South 30' 61 /2 2(9)

12 FREEMAN, Madison Salina Central 30' 51 /2 1(3)

13 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 29' 101 /2 1(4)

14 BARTOLOME, Enaleen Junction City 29' 71 /2 1(5)

15 PETERSON, Enyisha Newton 29' 7" 2(10)

16 CANNON, Alexandra Seaman 27' 61 /2 1(6)

17 SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central 26' 3" 1(7)

17 PARKER, Alexis Olathe South 26' 3" 1(7)

19 BUZAN, Alexis Bishop Miege 16' 7" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 DOMANN, Anna Seaman 31' 5"

2 GREEN, Abby Newton 31' 4"

3 FREEMAN, Madison Salina Central 30' 51 /2

4 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 29' 101 /2

5 BARTOLOME, Enaleen Junction City 29' 71 /2

6 CANNON, Alexandra Seaman 27' 61 /2

7 SAMILTON, Chalicia Salina Central 26' 3"

7 PARKER, Alexis Olathe South 26' 3"

9 BUZAN, Alexis Bishop Miege 16' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARTIN, Grayce Lansing 39' 111 /2

2 ILALIO, Teuila Manhattan 37' 111 /2

3 TOALA, Joem Junction City 37' 5"

4 ANDERSON, JahnAsia Seaman 35' 11 /2

5 CLAUSSEN, Taylor Manhattan 32' 4"

6 ANDERSON, Carly Newton 32' 11 /2

7 BATISTA, Alyssa Lansing 31' 11"

8 KRAUSE, Brianna Lansing 30' 81 /2

9 WEBB, Elizabeth Olathe South 30' 61 /2

10 PETERSON, Enyisha Newton 29' 7"

#32 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 O'CONNELL, Darius Manhattan 60' 4" 3(1) 10

2 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 47' 2" 3(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Jordan Olathe South 46' 8" 3(3) 6

4 MICK, Davis Newton 46' 11 /2 3(4) 4

5 KENDALL, Aiden Newton 45' 91 /2 3(5) 2

6 WILLIAMS, Jamale Lansing 45' 4" 3(6) 1

7 HARRINGTON, Dawson Olathe South 45' 2" 2(1)

8 GLEN, Matthew Salina Central 43' 6" 2(2)

9 VARGAS, Rudy Junction City 42' 91 /2 2(3)

10 CLAYTON, Nick Salina Central 41' 7" 2(4)

11 FARAH, Mohammed Newton 41' 3" 2(5)
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#32 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 MCCONNELL, Keghan Junction City 41' 1" 3(7)

13 CRAWFORD, Caden Lansing 40' 11 /2 2(6)

14 MILLER, Sean Seaman 37' 6" 1(1)

15 SHEELEY, Keegan Seaman 36' 9" 1(2)

15 BAUER, Jack Olathe South 36' 9" 3(8)

17 WILCOX, Jeremias Junction City 36' 6" 2(7)

18 THOMAS, Jaxson Seaman 36' 5" 1(3)

19 LUNA, Angel Salina Central 32' 7" 1(4)

20 SALESHI, Aresto Bishop Miege 29' 6" 1(5)

HOSHOR, Jackson Bishop Miege NM 1

KEENEY, Collin Bishop Miege NM 1

ORTIZ, Frank Manhattan NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 MILLER, Sean Seaman 37' 6"

2 SHEELEY, Keegan Seaman 36' 9"

3 THOMAS, Jaxson Seaman 36' 5"

4 LUNA, Angel Salina Central 32' 7"

5 SALESHI, Aresto Bishop Miege 29' 6"

HOSHOR, Jackson Bishop Miege NM

KEENEY, Collin Bishop Miege NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 HARRINGTON, Dawson Olathe South 45' 2"

2 GLEN, Matthew Salina Central 43' 6"

3 VARGAS, Rudy Junction City 42' 91 /2

4 CLAYTON, Nick Salina Central 41' 7"

5 FARAH, Mohammed Newton 41' 3"

6 CRAWFORD, Caden Lansing 40' 11 /2

7 WILCOX, Jeremias Junction City 36' 6"

ORTIZ, Frank Manhattan NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 O'CONNELL, Darius Manhattan 60' 4"

2 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 47' 2"

3 ALLEN, Jordan Olathe South 46' 8"

4 MICK, Davis Newton 46' 11 /2

5 KENDALL, Aiden Newton 45' 91 /2

6 WILLIAMS, Jamale Lansing 45' 4"

7 MCCONNELL, Keghan Junction City 41' 1"

8 BAUER, Jack Olathe South 36' 9"

#33 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GEIHSLER, Reagan Salina Central 117' 5" 2(1) 10

2 TOALA, Joem Junction City 110' 10" 2(2) 8

3 GREEN, Abby Newton 97' 0" 2(3) 6

#33 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 WESTFAHL, Eden Manhattan 96' 6" 1(1) 4

5 MARTIN, Grayce Lansing 93' 21 /2 2(4) 2

6 KRAUSE, Brianna Lansing 91' 71 /2 2(5) 1

7 DOMANN, Anna Seaman 88' 3" 2(6)

8 CANNON, Alexandra Seaman 86' 21 /2 1(2)

9 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 84' 91 /2 2(7)

10 SMITH, Rashada Salina Central 84' 2" 1(3)

11 ANDERSON, JahnAsia Seaman 82' 1" 2(8)

12 BARTOLOME, Enaleen Junction City 73' 111 /2 1(4)

13 MYER, Zoe Manhattan 73' 1" 1(5)

14 PARKER, Alexis Olathe South 72' 111 /2 2(9)

15 PEPPIN, Delaney Bishop Miege 72' 31 /2 1(6)

16 MC GRAW, Shea Bishop Miege 66' 5" 1(7)

17 SCRANTON, Cora Bishop Miege 52' 8" 1(8)

ANDERSON, Carly Newton NM 1

LINAWEAVER, Erica Lansing NM 1

PETERSON, Enyisha Newton NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 WESTFAHL, Eden Manhattan 96' 6"

2 CANNON, Alexandra Seaman 86' 21 /2

3 SMITH, Rashada Salina Central 84' 2"

4 BARTOLOME, Enaleen Junction City 73' 111 /2

5 MYER, Zoe Manhattan 73' 1"

6 PEPPIN, Delaney Bishop Miege 72' 31 /2

7 MC GRAW, Shea Bishop Miege 66' 5"

8 SCRANTON, Cora Bishop Miege 52' 8"

ANDERSON, Carly Newton NM

LINAWEAVER, Erica Lansing NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 GEIHSLER, Reagan Salina Central 117' 5"

2 TOALA, Joem Junction City 110' 10"

3 GREEN, Abby Newton 97' 0"

4 MARTIN, Grayce Lansing 93' 21 /2

5 KRAUSE, Brianna Lansing 91' 71 /2

6 DOMANN, Anna Seaman 88' 3"

7 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 84' 91 /2

8 ANDERSON, JahnAsia Seaman 82' 1"

9 PARKER, Alexis Olathe South 72' 111 /2

PETERSON, Enyisha Newton NM

#34 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MAGANA, Jaden Manhattan 169' 4" 3(1) 10

2 KENDALL, Aiden Newton 146' 10" 3(2) 8

MANHATTAN VARSITY
Manhattan, KS
Bishop Stadium

Thursday, April 15, 2021
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/15/2021 8:05 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



#34 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 ALLEN, Jordan Olathe South 145' 61 /2 3(3) 6

4 MICK, Davis Newton 138' 0" 3(4) 4

5 WIEBER, Michael Olathe South 133' 9" 3(5) 2

6 WILLIAMS, Mykell Salina Central 132' 6" 3(6) 1

7 OSA, Taumaloto Junction City 119' 41 /4 1(1)

8 ORTIZ, Frank Manhattan 117' 21 /2 2(1)

9 SALESHI, Aresto Bishop Miege 116' 11 /2 2(2)

10 MILLS, Sabian Salina Central 115' 9" 2(3)

11 BAUER, Jack Olathe South 114' 51 /4 1(2)

12 CASTRO, Julian Salina Central 113' 31 /2 2(4)

13 SELL, Riley Seaman 108' 8" 2(5)

14 HERNANDEZ, Manuel Seaman 106' 2" 2(6)

15 MCCONNELL, Keghan Junction City 105' 6" 1(3)

16 WILLIAMS, Jamale Lansing 105' 0" 3(7)

17 VARGAS, Rudy Junction City 104' 101 /2 2(7)

18 CRAWFORD, Caden Lansing 104' 2" 1(4)

19 MILLER, Sean Seaman 97' 11 /2 1(5)

20 HOSHOR, Jackson Bishop Miege 90' 6" 1(6)

21 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 85' 21 /2 2(8)

22 KEENEY, Collin Bishop Miege 79' 10" 1(7)

FARAH, Mohammed Newton NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 OSA, Taumaloto Junction City 119' 41 /4

2 BAUER, Jack Olathe South 114' 51 /4

3 MCCONNELL, Keghan Junction City 105' 6"

4 CRAWFORD, Caden Lansing 104' 2"

5 MILLER, Sean Seaman 97' 11 /2

6 HOSHOR, Jackson Bishop Miege 90' 6"

7 KEENEY, Collin Bishop Miege 79' 10"

Flight 2 of 3

1 ORTIZ, Frank Manhattan 117' 21 /2

2 SALESHI, Aresto Bishop Miege 116' 11 /2

3 MILLS, Sabian Salina Central 115' 9"

4 CASTRO, Julian Salina Central 113' 31 /2

5 SELL, Riley Seaman 108' 8"

6 HERNANDEZ, Manuel Seaman 106' 2"

7 VARGAS, Rudy Junction City 104' 101 /2

8 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 85' 21 /2

Flight 3 of 3

1 MAGANA, Jaden Manhattan 169' 4"

2 KENDALL, Aiden Newton 146' 10"

3 ALLEN, Jordan Olathe South 145' 61 /2

4 MICK, Davis Newton 138' 0"

#34 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
5 WIEBER, Michael Olathe South 133' 9"

6 WILLIAMS, Mykell Salina Central 132' 6"

7 WILLIAMS, Jamale Lansing 105' 0"

FARAH, Mohammed Newton NM

#35 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GEIHSLER, Reagan Salina Central 129' 0" 2(1) 10

2 PERICO, Sara Bishop Miege 118' 6" 2(2) 8

3 CLAUSSEN, Taylor Manhattan 117' 9" 2(3) 6

4 WEIXELMAN, Jaiden Manhattan 107' 5" 2(4) 4

5 PROCHKO, Ann Olathe South 102' 9" 2(5) 2

6 BATISTA, Alyssa Lansing 95' 2" 2(6) 1

7 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 90' 6" 1(1)

8 MURRY, Jaymie Newton 87' 9" 1(2)

9 KOONTZ, Abigail Newton 86' 5" 2(7)

10 PHILLIPS, Carsen Lansing 82' 11" 2(8)

11 GNUTHAKE, Addison Lansing 79' 6" 1(3)

12 BLAYLOCK, Kati Newton 72' 8" 1(4)

13 MONTY, Sophia Bishop Miege 71' 3" 1(5)

14 SIMPSON, Emma Seaman 69' 10" 1(6)

15 PEPPIN, Delaney Bishop Miege 67' 7" 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRUBER, Abigail Manhattan 90' 6"

2 MURRY, Jaymie Newton 87' 9"

3 GNUTHAKE, Addison Lansing 79' 6"

4 BLAYLOCK, Kati Newton 72' 8"

5 MONTY, Sophia Bishop Miege 71' 3"

6 SIMPSON, Emma Seaman 69' 10"

7 PEPPIN, Delaney Bishop Miege 67' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 GEIHSLER, Reagan Salina Central 129' 0"

2 PERICO, Sara Bishop Miege 118' 6"

3 CLAUSSEN, Taylor Manhattan 117' 9"

4 WEIXELMAN, Jaiden Manhattan 107' 5"

5 PROCHKO, Ann Olathe South 102' 9"

6 BATISTA, Alyssa Lansing 95' 2"

7 KOONTZ, Abigail Newton 86' 5"

8 PHILLIPS, Carsen Lansing 82' 11"

#36 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MORAN, Jason Manhattan 168' 0" 2(1) 10

2 FOREST, Kenyon Newton 155' 3" 2(2) 8

3 TAMURA, Daniel Manhattan 147' 10" 2(3) 6
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#36 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 HARRINGTON, Dawson Olathe South 144' 3" 2(4) 4

5 JENSEN, Daegan Bishop Miege 144' 1" 1(1) 2

6 MICK, Davis Newton 143' 2" 2(5) 1

7 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 141' 11" 2(6)

8 HERNANDEZ, Manuel Seaman 138' 1" 2(7)

9 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 128' 6" 2(8)

10 COONES, Henry Bishop Miege 126' 4" 1(2)

11 TIAGAU, Togi Olathe South 119' 8" 2(9)

12 HILL, Tyler Olathe South 117' 0" 2(10)

13 SELL, Riley Seaman 111' 11" 1(3)

14 GALIMORE, Cameron Lansing 97' 11" 1(4)

15 JORDAN, Alex Lansing 97' 9" 1(5)

16 CLARK, Mason Salina Central 95' 0" 1(6)

17 MOLT, Samuel Manhattan 94' 8" 1(7)

18 SWOLENSKY, Hunter Salina Central 91' 1" 1(8)

19 SIEBES, John Bishop Miege 89' 6" 1(9)

MCDANIELS, Zack Lansing NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JENSEN, Daegan Bishop Miege 144' 1"

2 COONES, Henry Bishop Miege 126' 4"

3 SELL, Riley Seaman 111' 11"

4 GALIMORE, Cameron Lansing 97' 11"

5 JORDAN, Alex Lansing 97' 9"

6 CLARK, Mason Salina Central 95' 0"

7 MOLT, Samuel Manhattan 94' 8"

8 SWOLENSKY, Hunter Salina Central 91' 1"

9 SIEBES, John Bishop Miege 89' 6"

MCDANIELS, Zack Lansing NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MORAN, Jason Manhattan 168' 0"

2 FOREST, Kenyon Newton 155' 3"

3 TAMURA, Daniel Manhattan 147' 10"

4 HARRINGTON, Dawson Olathe South 144' 3"

5 MICK, Davis Newton 143' 2"

6 DORRELL, Tanner Newton 141' 11"

7 HERNANDEZ, Manuel Seaman 138' 1"

8 BUFFO, Logan Lansing 128' 6"

9 TIAGAU, Togi Olathe South 119' 8"

10 HILL, Tyler Olathe South 117' 0"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan MANH 154

2 Olathe South OLSO 99

Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

3 Lansing LANS 77.5

4 Bishop Miege BMHS 71

5 Junction City JUCI 69

6 Newton NEWT 55

7 Seaman SEAM 22.5

8 Salina Central SALI 10

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan MANH 139

2 Lansing LANS 83

3 Olathe South OLSO 67.5

4 Seaman SEAM 63

5 Salina Central SALI 61

6 Bishop Miege BMHS 46.5

7 Junction City JUCI 46

8 Newton NEWT 45
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